FORM PT 3-1594 RECORDAT RECORDAT	1 - 28 - 1999  SELUSS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings   □ □ □ □ ▼  TRA	Talon and Trademark Onice
To Southings	100951914 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tidettarks:	Please reemd the attached original documents or copy thereo.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RCHM AND HAAS CREDIT CORPORATION AND	Name DELF ATOCHEM S.A.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ————————————————————————————————————	Street Address: 4/8 Cours Michelet
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Puteaux State: ZIP: 92800
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State☐ OtherFrance
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States/a domestic representative designation
	is attached: Da Yes D No
Effective December 15, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) (poview of Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Division Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Tradamark Pagintration No. (c)
4. Trademark Application 140.(5)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
01/27/1999 SBURHS 00000097 338539	(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE)
82 FE:482 368:88 BP	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗹 Yes 🗆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:anning G. Bryer, Esq.	
Internal Address: Ladas & Parry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00
Internal Address: Badds & Fally	☑ Enclosed
	Linciosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
26 West 61st Street Street Address:	
Oliost Address.	8. Deposit account number:
	n/a
City New York State: NY ZIP: 10023	
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
	E IIIIO OFROE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  To the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Lanning G. Bryer	- 6.A 1/22/57
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
98 GT U5-U7-46 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

# SCHEDULE

PLEXIGLAS No. 338539

Dated: September 8, 1936

PLEXIGLAS No. 367998

Dated: June 6, 1939

PLEXIGLAS No. 406199

Dated: March 14, 1944

OROGLAS No. 501227

Dated: July 27, 1948

IMPLEX No. 650338

Dated: August 20, 1957

PLEX-I-GLOSS No. 713782

Dated: April 11, 1961

TUFFAK No. 715610

Dated: May 23, 1961

FLAIR No. 812832

Dated: August 16, 1966

PLEXIGLAS No. 923032

Dated: November 2, 1971

PLEXI-VIEW No. 929151

Dated: February 15, 1972

PLEXIGLAS No. 1112018

Dated: January 23, 1979

FLEXI-VIEW No. 1396809

Dated: June 10, 1986

DR No. 1983651

Dated: July 2, 1996

IN THE MATTER OF

Trademark PLEXIGLAS

Registration No.: 338539

Dated: September 8, 1936

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry, whose postal address is 25 West 61st 5treet, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is neceby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

ALLAN S. PILSON

FREDERICK RETCHWALD

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYEF

nembers of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 Nest 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

## ELF ATOCHEM S.A.

By Jacques DENIS
Secrétaire Général [Title]

January 15, 1999 (Date)

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROHM AND HAAS CREDIT CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office at 3411 Silverside Road, 104 Rodney Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

### (Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **ELF ATOCHEM S.A.**, a corporation organized under the laws of France, with an office at 4/8 Cours Michelet, 92800 Puteaux, France, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this /5 day of / 199.

ROHM AND HAAS CREDIT CORPORATION

Deborah Worthington
Treasurer

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment] TRADEMARK REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0080

# CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]

STATE OF DELAWARE | SS:

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE |

On this /5th day of land land 19 10, before me personally appeared Deborah Worthington, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Treasurer of the responsion described in the foregoing instrument; that she executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Notary Public
THERESA J. BELIGHER
NOTARY PUBLIC-DELIWARE
My Commission Expires May 17 1999

[Seal]

### S C H E D U L E

PLEXIGLAS No. 338539

Dated: September 8, 1936

PLEXIGLAS No. 367998

Dated: June 6, 1939

PLEXIGLAS No. 406199

Dated: March 14, 1944

OROGLAS No. 501227

Dated: July 27, 1948

IMPLEX No. 650338

Dated: August 20, 1957

PLEX-I-GLOSS No. 713782

Dated: April 11, 1961

TUFFAK No. 715610

Dated: May 23, 1961

FLAIR No. 812832

Dated: August 16, 1966

PLEXIGLAS No. 923032

Dated: November 2, 1971

PLEXI-VIEW No. 929151

Dated: February 15, 1972

PLEXIGLAS No. 1112018

Dated: January 23, 1979

FLEXI-VIEW No. 1396809

Dated: June 10, 1986

DR No. 1983651

Dated: July 2, 1996